23 LC 126 0205

House Resolution 441

By: Representatives Adeyina of the 110th, Hutchinson of the 106th, Romman of the 97th, Clark of the 108th, Schofield of the 63rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Yassin Hall; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Yassin Hall, the CEO of B.O.S.S. Class LLC, is an accomplished author,
- 3 influencer, and entrepreneur who has established seven-figure businesses and cultivated a
- 4 growing community of more than 2,200 students; and
- 5 WHEREAS, a fearless advocate for change, Dr. Hall played a vital role in the passage of
- 6 Legislative Bill No. 31-0134 and 31-0279 in the Virgin Islands, which prioritize mental
- 7 health by funding necessary services for affected citizens and training public school
- 8 counselors in grief and stress counseling; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she is the critically acclaimed author of *Journey Untold—Twisted Love, My*
- 10 Mother's Struggle with Mental Illness, a courageous first-hand account of her mother's
- 11 struggles with mental health; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Dr. Hall utilizes her personal experience with mental health to shed light on the
- 13 stigma associated with mental illness, encourage others to seek help, and offer hope and
- 14 guidance to those affected by mental illness; and

23 LC 126 0205

15 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high

- 16 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- 17 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 18 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 19 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 20 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 22 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Yassin Hall for her many outstanding
- 25 contributions on behalf of the citizens of this state and extend sincere best wishes for future
- 26 health, happiness, and success.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 29 Dr. Yassin Hall.